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1 . 1.Do you usually drive above the 55 mph speed limit posted on urban
interstate highways if so by how much?

Answer Response
1 Do notusually drive above the limit 59 16 %
2 0 to 5mph above 111 30%
3 6 to 10 mph above 147 40%
4 11to 15 mph above 36 10%
5 16 to 20 mph above i 6 2%
6 20 mph or more above i 5 1%
Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 2.54
Variance 1.04
Standard Deviation 1.02
Total Responses 364




2. 2. If you had a high-paying job and had your choice of luxury cars, which of
the following would you buy? (selectone)

Answer Response
1 Lexus 40 1%
2 Mercedes _ 52 14%
3 Infiniti 15 4%
4 BMW L 88 24%
5 Audi — 78 21%
6 Other — 91 25%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 4.06
Variance 2.82
Standard Deviation 168
Total Responses 364




3 . 3.Are you predominantly:

Response

Answer
Right-handed 329
2 Left-handed 35 10%

Total ‘ 364

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.10

Variance 0.09

Standard Deviation 0.30

Total Responses 364




4 . 4.Yourthoughts on the John F. Kennedy assassination:

Response

Answer
Oswald acted alone 182
2 There was a conspiracy — 182 50%

Total ’ 364

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.50

Variance 0.25

Standard Deviation 0.50

Total Responses 364




5. 5. How many countries excluding U.S. or your native country have you
visited (for more than 1 day) in your life?

Answer Response
1 0 51 14%
2 1 - 80 22%
3 2 53 15%
4 3 : 41 1%
5 4 _ 26 7%
6 50rmore — 113 31%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 3.69
Variance 3.51
Standard Deviation 187
Total Responses 364




6 . 6.When you walk up to an intersection and wish to cross, whatdo you
typically do?

Response

Answer

41 1%

1 | Wait until the walk sign turns on, then cross

2 | Press the button, then wait for the walk sign to turn on and cross — 151 41%
3 | Wait until the intersection is clear to walk, then cross (regardless of what the walk sign says) _ 165 45%
4 | Other i 7 2%

Total 364

Min Value 1

Max Value 4

Mean 2.38

Variance 0.50

Standard Deviation 0.71

Total Responses 364




7. 7.Which economic system do you prefer?

Response

Answer
Capitalism
2 Socialism 55 15%
3 Unsure 122 34%
Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.82
Variance 0.82
Standard Deviation 0.91
Total Responses 364




8. 9. Abouthow many times in your life have you been pulled over for
speeding (whether ticketed or not)?

Answer Bar Response
1 0 ] 184 51%
2 1 —— 69 19%
3 2 = 33 9%
4 3 = 34 9%
5 4 ] 1 3%
6 5 i 7 2%
7 6 i 8 2%
8 7 | 3 1%
9 8 | 3 1%
10 9 1 0%
1" 10 i 5 1%
12 1 0 0%
13 12 0 0%
14 13 0 0%
15 14 0 0%
16 15 1 0%
17 16 0 0%
18 17 0 0%
19 18 0 0%
20 19 0 0%
21 20 ormore 2 1%
Total 361

Min Value !

Max Value 21

Mean 245

Variance 6.48

Standard Deviation 2.55

Total Responses 361




9. 8. Ideologically, do you associate more with:

Answer Response
1 Republicans 107 29%
2 Democrats 137 38%
3 Neither 120 33%
Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.04
Variance 062
Standard Deviation 0.79
Total Responses 364




1 0 10. Do you prefer an automatic or manual transmission in your vehicle?

Answer Response
1 Automatic . 251 69%
2 Manual ] 77 21%
3 No preference - 36 10%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.41
Variance 0.44
Standard Deviation 0.66
Total Responses 364




1 1 . 11.Do you currently own a smart phone?

Answer Response
2 No 57 16%

Total ‘ 364

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.16

Variance 0.13

Standard Deviation 0.36

Total Responses 364




1 2 12. About how many times per week do exercise?

Answer Response
1 0 76 21%
2 1 49 14%
3 2 : 73 20%
4 3 r 88 24%
5 4 31 9%
6 5 _ 20 6%
7 6 n 12 3%
8 7 i 8 2%
9 8 2 1%
10 9 0 0%
11 10 0 0%
12 11 0 0%
13 12 0 0%
14 13 0 0%
15 14 2 1%
16 15 0 0%
17 16 0 0%
18 17 0 0%
19 18 0 0%
20 19 0 0%
21 20 ormore 0 0%
Total 361

Min Value 1

Max Value 15

Mean 3.37

Variance 4.02

Standard Deviation 2.01

Total Responses 361




1 3 . 13. Abouthow many times per week do you cook a meal for yourselfor
family?

Answer Response
1 0 ——— 60 17%
2 1 ‘- 40 11%
3 2 = 32 9%
4 3 — 59 16%
5 4 - 41 1%
6 5 - 41 11%
7 6 B 13 4%
8 7 = 39 1%
9 8 | 3 1%
10 9 0 0%
1 10 = 18 5%
12 1 0 0%
13 12 0 0%
14 13 0 0%
15 14 i 9 2%
16 15 2 1%
17 16 2 1%
18 17 1 0%
19 18 0 0%
20 19 0 0%
21 20 ormore 1 0%
Total 361

Min Value !

Max Value 21

Mean 4.96

Variance 12.50

Standard Deviation 3.54

Total Responses 361




1 4 . 14.1Have you ever heard of crowdsourcing project development, such as
topcoder.com?

Response

Answer

256

Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 170
Variance 0.21
Standard Deviation 0.46
Total Responses 364




1 5 15. Which brand of cola do you prefer:

Response

Answer
Coca Cola 200
2 Pepsi Cola 61 17%
3 Store-brand Cola 3 1%
4 Other Cola 13 4%
5 No preference 87 24%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 2.25
Variance 2.80
Standard Deviation 167
Total Responses 364




1 6 . 16. Which one do you typically prefer ?

Answer Response
1 Team project 117 32%
2 Individual project 179 49%
3 No preference 68 19%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.87
Variance 0.49
Standard Deviation 0.70
Total Responses 364




1 7 17. How often do you talk on a cell phone while driving

Answer Response
1 Often 45 12%
2 Sometimes 207 57%
3 Never 112 31%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.18
Variance 0.40
Standard Deviation 0.63
Total Responses 364




1 8 . 18.How often do you text on a cell phone while driving:

Answer Response
1 Often = 18 5%
2 Sometimes e 119 33%
3 Never e 227 62%
Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 2.57
Variance 0.34
Standard Deviation 0.59
Total Responses 364




1 9 . 19. Whatis the fastest that you (as a driver) have ever driven on a public
road?

Answer Response
1 less than 70mph —_— 44 12%
2 70-79mph ‘- 43 12%
3 80-89mph e 100 27%
4 90-99mph —_— 63 17%
5 100-109mph ‘- 46 13%
6 110-119mph _— 37 10%
7 120-129mph = 19 5%
8 130-139mph | 4 1%
9 more than 140mph i 8 2%
Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 9
Mean 3.77
Variance 3.52
Standard Deviation 1.88
Total Responses 364




20 20. Do you support the use of unmanned aerial vehicles (also called
drones) for civilian law enforcement, for example to investigate a crime scene?

Answer Response
1 Strongly support 29 8%
2 Support _ 99 27%
3 Neutral 158 43%
4 Oppose 41 1%
5 Strongly Oppose _ 37 10%
Total ‘ 364
Min Value !
Max Value 5
Mean 2.88
Variance 1.10
Standard Deviation 1.05
Total Responses 364




21 . 21.Would you fly in a passenger aircraft where the human copilot has
been replaced with a computer-based autopilot?

Response

Answer

184

Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.51
Variance 0.25
Standard Deviation 0.50
Total Responses 364




22 22. Approximately how many round-trip airline flights do you take for
personal or business travel per year?

Answer Response
1 0 77 21%
2 1 — 100 28%
3 2 60 17%
4 3 : 48 13%
5 4 = 34 9%
6 5 r 13 4%
7 6 9 2%
8 7 2 1%
9 8 4 1%
10 9 0 0%
1 10 i 8 2%
12 " 0 0%
13 12 3 1%
14 13 0 0%
15 14 0 0%
16 15 2 1%
17 16 0 0%
18 17 0 0%
19 18 0 0%
20 19 0 0%
21 20 ormore 1 0%
Total 361

Min Value !

Max Value 21

Mean 3.30

Variance 6.91

Standard Deviation 263

Total Responses 361




23 . 23.Whatkind of music do you prefer to listen too while driving?

Answer Response
1 Classical 20 5%
2 Country 40 1%
3 Pop L 77 21%
4 Rock r 78 21%
5 Metal 15 4%
6 Soul _ 6 2%
7 Jazz 6 2%
8 Blues r 3 1%
9 Other - 60 16%
10 Talk radio 32 9%
11 No opinion : 27 7%
Total ‘ 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 1
Mean 5.43
Variance 10.43
Standard Deviation 3.23
Total Responses 364




24 24. Are you?

Response

Answer
Female
2 Male 212 58%

Total ‘ 364

Min Value 1

Max Value 2

Mean 1.58

Variance 0.24

Standard Deviation 0.49

Total Responses 364




25 25. Are you?

Answer Response
1 Married 97 27%
2 Single 247 68%
3 Separated 3 1%
4 Divorced 3 1%
5 Other 14 4%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 1.87
Variance 0.64
Standard Deviation 0.80
Total Responses 364




26 . 26.Whatis your age?

Answer Min Value Max Value Average Value Standard Deviation Responses

1 Age 16.00 80.00 27.65 9.82 361

Statistic

Total Responses 361




27 27.How would you classify the area in which you grew up?

Answer Response
1 Urban 113 31%
2 Suburban 167 46%
3 Rural 84 23%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 3
Mean 1.92
Variance 0.54
Standard Deviation 0.73
Total Responses 364




28 . 28.Geographically, would you consider yourselfto be originally from:

Answer Response
1 Eastern US 62 17%
2 Midwestern US 133 37%
3 Western US 29 8%
4 Southern US 26 7%
5 Non-US 114 31%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 2.99
Variance 2.38
Standard Deviation 154
Total Responses 364




29 . 29.Whatis your highest completed level of education?

Answer Response
1 Some high school 6 2%
2 High school diploma 85 23%
3 Technical college degree 10 3%
4 College degree 159 44%
5 Postgraduate degree 104 29%
Total | 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 5
Mean 3.74
Variance 1.33
Standard Deviation 1.15
Total Responses 364




30 30. Please indicate your Race/Ethnicity

Answer Response
1 African American 3 1%
2 American Indian 2 1%
3 Asian L 71 20%
4 Caucasian r 205 56 %
5 Hispanic/White 43 12%
6 Hispanic/Non-white _ 5 1%
7 Other 20 5%
8 I would rather notanswer 15 4%
364

Total

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

1

8
4.24
1.56
125
364

Statistic Value




31 . 31.Do you currently live in a household you consider home?

Answer

2 |No —

Response

103

28%

Total ‘

364

Min Value

Max Value

Mean

Variance

Standard Deviation

Total Responses

2
128
0.20
0.45

364

Statistic Value
1




32 32. Whatis the approximate annual household income of the household
you consider home?

Answer Response
1 no income 19 5%
2 under $10,000 _ 16 4%
3 $10,000-$19,999 35 10%
4 $20,000-$29,999 ; 55 15%
5 |$30000-$39,999 E 15 4%
6 $40,000-$49,999 25 7%
7 $50,000-$74,999 L 62 17%
8 $75,000-$99,999 38 10%
9 $100,000-$149,999 : 57 16%
10 $150,000 or more _ 42 12%
Total ‘ 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 10
Mean 6.24
Variance 7.32
Standard Deviation 2.71
Total Responses 364




33 . 33.Including yourself, how many people live in the household you
consider home?

Answer Response
1 1 52 14%
2 2 _ 98 27%
3 3 86 24%
4 4 = 77 21%
5 5 - 34 9%
6 6 i 5 1%
7 7 4 1%
8 8 0 0%
9 9 2 1%
10 10 ormore 3 1%
Total 361
Min Value 1
Max Value 10
Mean 3.02
Variance 2.35
Standard Deviation 153
Total Responses 361




34 . 34.How many children, in the household you consider home, are under
age 67?

Answer Response

1 0 323 89%
2 1 30 8%
3 2 i 5 1%
4 3 2 1%
5 4 1 0%
6 5 0 0%
7 6 0 0%
8 7 0 0%
9 8 0 0%
10 9 0 0%
1" 10 ormore 0 0%
Total 361

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 1.14

Variance 0.21

Standard Deviation 0.46

Total Responses 361




35 35. How many children, in the household you consider home, are aged 6
to 167

Answer Response

1 0 300 83%
2 1 33 9%
3 2 20 6%
4 3 i 7 2%
5] 4 1 0%
6 5 0 0%
7 6 0 0%
8 7 0 0%
9 8 0 0%
10 9 0 0%
1" 10 ormore 0 0%
Total 361

Min Value 1

Max Value 5

Mean 127

Variance 0.46

Standard Deviation 0.68

Total Responses 361




36 . 36.How many people living, in the household you consider home, work
outside the home?

Answer Response
1 0 40 1%
2 1 _ 87 24%
3] 2 149 41%
4 3 56 16%
5 4 = 19 5%
6 5 ] 10 3%
7 6 0 0%
8 7 0 0%
9 8 0 0%
10 9 0 0%
1" 10 ormore 0 0%
Total 361
Min Value 1
Max Value 6
Mean 2.88
Variance 1.29
Standard Deviation 1.14
Total Responses 361




37 37.How many licensed and operable motor vehicles does the household
you consider home have?

Answer Response
1 0 28 8%
2 1 _ 94 26%
3 2 112 31%
4 3 : 68 19%
5 4 - 38 1%
6 5 n 17 5%
7 6 2 1%
8 7 0 0%
9 8 0 0%
10 9 0 0%
1" 10 ormore 2 1%
Total 361
Min Value 1
Max Value 1"
Mean 3.19
Variance 2.02
Standard Deviation 142
Total Responses 361




38 . 38.Are you a licensed driver?

Response

Answer

338
2 No 26 7%
Total ‘ 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 1.07
Variance 0.07
Standard Deviation 0.26
Total Responses 364




39 . 39.Ifyou are licensed to drive, how many years have you had a license in
years?

Answer Min Value Max Value Average Value Standard Deviation Responses

1 In Years 0.00 74.00 9.82 10.56 349

Statistic

Total Responses 349




40 40. Did you lie about your response to any of the previous questions on
this survey?

Response

Answer

18
2 No 346 95%
Total 364
Min Value 1
Max Value 2
Mean 195
Variance 0.05
Standard Deviation 0.22
Total Responses 364
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